

No. _____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Aouie Goodnis and **Dhun May**, Petitioners

vs.

Kamala D. Harris in the official capacity of
Attorney General of California, and **Edmund G.
Brown Jr.** in the official capacity of Governor of
California, Respondents

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of California

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Aouie Goodnis	Dhun May
12752 Longworth Ave	644 Ashland Ave
Norwalk, CA 90650	Santa Monica, CA 90405
562-863-3267	310-392-5911
ProtectInitiatives.com	dhunmay.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....i
LIST OF PARTIES.....iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....vi
OPINIONS BELOW.....1
JURISDICTION.....1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY
PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....6
 I. Inadequate summary judgment that fails to
 clarify what grounds the decision is based on.....7
 II. Associations of individuals, including states,
 have a right of access to the federal appellate
 courts.....8
 III. Judicial branch is impaired by the
 combination of strategic civil litigation and
 failures to defend state laws in good faith.....9
 IV. Attorney generals, should represent their
 clients, the states, and not selves, in good faith.
 10
 V. Attorney Generals should not substitute
 determinations on the constitutionality of hotly
 contested issues by the higher federal courts

with their personal views, desires or opinions..	11
A. Constitutionality of marriage laws are yet to be decided.....	11
B. Kamala Harris didn't defend state law on the grounds that it was unconstitutional.....	12
VI. Unconstitutional defenses of the United States Constitution should not be tolerated.....	13
VII. Violation of Due Process protections.....	14
VIII. Violation of Free Speech.....	15
IX. Violation of Equal Protection.....	16
X. Voter Suppression.....	17
XI. Nation of Laws.....	18
XII. Abuse of discretionary powers.....	19
XIII. Valuing the democratic ideal of equal power sharing.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	21
APPENDIX.....	23
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
.....	24
Introduction section of the plaintiff's petition filed in the Supreme Court of California in case number S218146.....	25
Transcript of an excerpt from an interview on 'The Rachel Maddow' Show in March 2013.....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

California v. Krivda, 409 U.S. 33, 93 S.Ct. 32, 34 L.Ed.2d 45 (1972).....	8
Citizens United v. Federal Election Com'n, 558 U.S. 310, 130 S.Ct. 876, U.S., 2010.....	8, 15
Hollingsworth v. Perry, 133 S.Ct. 2652 U.S.,2013. 3, 12, 19	
Perry v. Brown, 52 Cal.4th 1116, 265 P.3d 1002, Cal.,2011.....	3, 25p.
Perry v. Schwarzenegger (N.D.Cal. 2010) 704 F.Supp.2d 921.....	3, 5p., 10, 26, 28
Raines v. Byrd, 521 U. S. 811, 820 (1997).....	12
Snyder v. Massachusetts, 291 U.S. 97, 105 (1934).	14
